Settlement on the Bank Day instructed by the Clearing House. If Physical Settlement has not occurred on S+8, Physical 
Settlement shall not occur and an amount corresponding to the higher of (i) five percent (5%) of the settlement amount on S 
and (ii) hundred and five percent (105%) of the latest available price on S+8 less the settlement amount on S of the 
Instruments that should have been delivered, as determined by the Clearing House, shall be paid by the failing Clearing 
Member and credited to the relevant non-failing Clearing Member.